



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 01231102 November 02, 2023 11:00 AM  
**Call Order:** 004  
**Contract:** E1W54-R0  
**District:** District 1  
**Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LEE  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Project(s):** 43272927209 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Tree Trimming and Removal

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TREELINE FORESTRY	Responsive	Winning bid	\$256,525.00	100.00%
2	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$338,895.00	132.11%
3	PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$357,850.00	139.50%
4	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$491,700.00	191.68%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 01231102 November 02, 2023      **Call Order:** 004      **Contract:** E1W54-R0  
**District:** District 1      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LEE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 43272927209 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** Tree Trimming and Removal  
 The work under this Contract consists of Tree Trimming and Removal.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TREELINE FORESTRY		(2) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(3) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH</b>								
0005 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		280.000 EA	150.00000	42,000.00	115.00000	32,200.00	370.00000	103,600.00
0010 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")		125.000 EA	200.00000	25,000.00	296.00000	37,000.00	400.00000	50,000.00
0015 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		35.000 EA	350.00000	12,250.00	690.00000	24,150.00	450.00000	15,750.00
0020 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")		20.000 EA	500.00000	10,000.00	890.00000	17,800.00	600.00000	12,000.00
0025 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 48")		10.000 EA	750.00000	7,500.00	1,100.00000	11,000.00	600.00000	6,000.00
0030 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL		2.000 AC	825.00000	1,650.00	8,400.00000	16,800.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00
0035 E580333 1 STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")		50.000 EA	25.00000	1,250.00	180.00000	9,000.00	300.00000	15,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231102 November 02, 2023 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1W54-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TREELINE FORESTRY		(2) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(3) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH</b>								
0040 E580333 2 STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")		50.000 EA	25.00000	1,250.00	366.00000	18,300.00	300.00000	15,000.00
0045 E580333 3 STUMP REMOVAL (> 48")		10.000 EA	25.00000	250.00	466.00000	4,660.00	400.00000	4,000.00
0050 E580334 1 STUMP GRINDING (4" TO 24")		100.000 EA	35.00000	3,500.00	166.00000	16,600.00	200.00000	20,000.00
0055 E580334 2 STUMP GRINDING (25" TO 48")		50.000 EA	50.00000	2,500.00	288.00000	14,400.00	200.00000	10,000.00
0060 E580334 3 STUMP GRINDING (> 48")		10.000 EA	50.00000	500.00	388.00000	3,880.00	400.00000	4,000.00
0065 E580336 1 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")		325.000 EA	175.00000	56,875.00	88.00000	28,600.00	50.00000	16,250.00
0070 E580336 2 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (> 24")		325.000 EA	200.00000	65,000.00	199.00000	64,675.00	50.00000	16,250.00
0075 E580336 4 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		20.000 PM	1,200.00000	24,000.00	1,888.00000	37,760.00	2,800.00000	56,000.00
0080 E580336 14 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (PALMS)		30.000 EA	100.00000	3,000.00	69.00000	2,070.00	100.00000	3,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231102 November 02, 2023 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1W54-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TREELINE FORESTRY		(2) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(3) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH</b>								
<b>0001 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH</b>								
<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$256,525.00</b>		<b>\$338,895.00</b>		<b>\$357,850.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$256,525.00</b>		<b>\$338,895.00</b>		<b>357,850.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231102 November 02, 2023 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1W54-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH</b>								
0005 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		280.000 EA	100.00000	28,000.00				
0010 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")		125.000 EA	500.00000	62,500.00				
0015 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		35.000 EA	750.00000	26,250.00				
0020 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")		20.000 EA	1,000.00000	20,000.00				
0025 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 48")		10.000 EA	1,500.00000	15,000.00				
0030 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL		2.000 AC	3,000.00000	6,000.00				
0035 E580333 1 STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")		50.000 EA	650.00000	32,500.00				
0040 E580333 2 STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")		50.000 EA	1,000.00000	50,000.00				
0045 E580333 3 STUMP REMOVAL (> 48")		10.000 EA	1,250.00000	12,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231102 November 02, 2023 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1W54-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH</b>								
0050 E580334 1 STUMP GRINDING (4" TO 24")		100.000 EA	225.00000	22,500.00				
0055 E580334 2 STUMP GRINDING (25" TO 48")		50.000 EA	350.00000	17,500.00				
0060 E580334 3 STUMP GRINDING (> 48")		10.000 EA	425.00000	4,250.00				
0065 E580336 1 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")		325.000 EA	125.00000	40,625.00				
0070 E580336 2 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (> 24")		325.000 EA	145.00000	47,125.00				
0075 E580336 4 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		20.000 PM	5,250.00000	105,000.00				
0080 E580336 14 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (PALMS)		30.000 EA	65.00000	1,950.00				
<b>0001 TREE TRIMMING AND Section Totals: REMOVAL (MH)</b>				<b>\$491,700.00</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231102 November 02, 2023 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1W54-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				\$491,700.00				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 01231102    November 02, 2023    **Call Order:** 004    **Contract:** E1W54-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*